Robert R. BRIDGES, Hanover Co., N, C, Superior Court

George & Frank

Fleming GARDNER, John F. DEVINE, Thomas M. EMERSON

Page 171:
18 July 1887 Probated 21 Dec. 1888
Died 10 Dec., 1888
Wife: Margaret E. BRIDGES
Sons: Preston, Robert and two minors,
Daughters: Emily and Mary a minor
Witness:
Note: This will was for about $220,000
He owned property in Hills. Co., Fl.
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POIK COUNTY: EARLY MARRIAGES

In 1948 the Bartow Chapter of the Daughters of the American Revolution
compiled an index to the first three volumes of the marriage records of

Polk County.

The following listing of marriages from Marriage License

Book "A" came from that index which is at the Polk County Historical

Library at Bartow, Florida,

GROOM

The following marriages came from page 23 which was missing
index. (see page 18 in Issue 19/20 of SOUTH FLORIDA PIONEERS

explanation).

Andrew J. WELCH
Francis WOODS
Francis M. WALLACE
Willoughby WHIDDEN
John WILLIAMS
Elias WHITTON

John A, WEEKS
James A. WOMMOCK
Thomas WADE

Johnathan WATSON
James WEBB

M. M. WOZTER
John WILLIS
Joseph WILSON
George WILSON
John E. WILSON

Other marriages are
Chadrick REYNOLDS

SFP

BRIDE

Eliza WILSON
Elizabeth FUOX
Eliza F. PYLANT
Susan C. DURRANCE
Martha MANN

- Lurinda CORBITT

Harriot HILL
America SWAIN
Josephine HOUSE

Mary M. PAGE

Jane HANDCOCK
Ellen McDANIEL
Laura SPARKMAN
Fanny LANAIR

Nancy GIBBS
Wineford M. PARKER

continued:
Delia A. E. HOLLOWAY

-35-

DATE

June
Sepo
Jan.,
Feb,
Dec.,
Feb,
Feb.
Aug.
Apr.,

July
Sep.
Jan.,
July
Dec.
Nov.
Jan,

Dec,

27!
22,
12,
1k,
25,

2,
27,
11,
29,

2,
2,

9,

Continued from Issue #19/20:

1867
1867
1868
1868
1869
1871
1871
1870
1870

1871
1871
1871
1872
1872
1872
1873

1875

BY

from the
for

J M.HAYMAN, MG
J .H.DURRANCE
J.M.HAYMAN
D.STANFORD
D.STANFORD

J . M.HAYMAN
Wm,C, JORDAN,MG

John W,
CARLTON,MG

J.M.HAYMAN
J.M.HAYMAN
J.W.CARLTON,MG
Wm.DAVIES, OMG
Ryan FRIER
T.S.EVERS, OMG
Wm.DAVIES, OMG

Jas,MILTON,MG
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