Page 171: Robert R. BRIDGES, Hanover Co., N. C. Superior Court
18 July 1887 Probated 21 Dec. 1888
Died 10 Dec. 1888
Wife: Margaret E. BRIDGES
Sons: Preston, Robert and two minors, George & Frank
Daughters: Emily and Mary a minor
Witness: Fleming GARDNER, John F. DEVINE, Thomas M. EMERSON
Note: This will was for about \$220,000

END

He owned property in Hills. Co., Fl.

0000000000

POLK COUNTY: EARLY MARRIAGES

In 1948 the Bartow Chapter of the Daughters of the American Revolution compiled an index to the first three volumes of the marriage records of Polk County. The following listing of marriages from Marriage License Book "A" came from that index which is at the Polk County Historical Library at Bartow, Florida. Continued from Issue #19/20:

GROOM BRIDE DATE BY

The following marriages came from page 23 which was missing from the index. (see page 18 in Issue 19/20 of SOUTH FLORIDA PIONEERS for explanation).

Andrew J. WELCH	Eliza WILSON	June	27,	1867	J.M.HAYMAN,MG
Francis WOODS	Elizabeth FUOX	Sep.	22,	1867	J.H.DURRANCE
Francis M. WALLACE	Eliza F. PYLANT	Jan.	12,	1868	J.M.HAYMAN
Willoughby WHIDDEN	Susan C. DURRANCE	Feb.	14,	1868	D.STANFORD
John WILLIAMS	Martha MANN	Dec.	25,	1869	D.STANFORD
Elias WHITTON	Lurinda CORBITT	Feb.	2,	1871	J.M.HAYMAN
John A. WEEKS	Harriot HILL	Feb.	27,	1871	
James A. WOMMOCK	America SWAIN	Aug.	11,	1870	Wm.C.JORDAN,MG
Thomas WADE	Josephine HOUSE	Apr.	29,	1870	John W. CARLTON,MG
Johnathan WATSON	Mary M. PAGE	July	6,	1871	J.M.HAYMAN
James WEBB	Jane HANDCOCK	Sep.	12,	1871	J.M.HAYMAN
M. M. WOZTER	Ellen McDANIEL	Jan.	6,	1871	J.W.CARLTON,MG
John WILLIS	Laura SPARKMAN	July	26,	1872	Wm a DAVIES, OMG
Joseph WILSON	Fanny LANAIR	Dec.	29,	1872	Ryan FRIER
George WILSON	Nancy GIBBS	Nova	2,	1872	T.S.EVERS,OMG
John E. WILSON	Wineford M. PARKER	Jan.	2,	1873	Wm.DAVIES,OMG
Other marriages are	continued:				
Chadrick REYNOLDS	Delia A. E. HOLLOWAY	Dec.	9,	1875	Jas.MILTON,MG